TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-1I-11-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0000 0010 0015 0070 6000 8100
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 294,878.85 198,199.33 814,662.39 0.00 29,141.86
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 104,125.02 71,431.57 287,213.84 0.00 5,735.44
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 142,758.23 14,628.79 44,705.38 5,446.50 3,434.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 649,863.00 173,526.42 464,621.55 1,780.00 79,750.18
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,599.99 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 23,295.59 166.00 910.00 705.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,214,920.69 457,952.11 1,612,113.16 53,531.49 118,061.48
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 37,675.56 45,631.38 142,972.22 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 12,188.68 15,993.11 54,522.13 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 10,026.81 458.60 11,065.38 1,000.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 17,942.43 27,258.02 7.903.20 0.00 4,978.65
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 724.00 1,480.02 525.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 77.,833.48 90,065.11 217,942.95 1,525.00 4,978.65
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 951.02 0.00 169.43 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 185.00 0.00 31.10 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 22.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 373.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,509.20 22.99 200.53 0.00 0.00



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-11-11-B-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0000 0010 0015 0070 6000 8100
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 102,423.28 84,536.84 161,895.51 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 61,276.80 48,028.04 101,137.38 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 20,805.86 12,956.55 24,171.86 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 167,585.34 108,375.57 349,370.79 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 25,031.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 25,551.79 20,124.73 39,694.75 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 402,674.98 274,021.73 676,270.29 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 422.74 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 422.74 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 451,021.16 51,559.00 87,873.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 451,021.16 51,559.00 87,873.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER
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TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-11-11-A-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8210 8220 8310 8320 8340 8410
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 103,562.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 47,880.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 151,653.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 40,839.53 141,154.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 13,808.89 43,374.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 63.870.58 20,563.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 92,816.09 4,245.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 1,160.00 8.,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 212,495.09 217.962.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.,644.07 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,109.80 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 2,788.85 17,062.29 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,383.15 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.659.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 1,075.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 3.863.85 92,858.31 0.00 0.00



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-11-11-B-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8210 8220 8310 8320 8340 8410
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,370.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 404.99
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 278,456.74
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 284,231.73
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
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TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-1I-11-A-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8600 8620 8630 8640 8690 9100
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-11-11-B-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8600 8620 8630 8640 8690 9100
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 124,828.01 4,392.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 34,865.62 1,838.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 4,567.34 400.00 19,821.25 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 699.00 1,135.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 320,191.84 1,235.00 0.00 0.00 570.85 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 320,191.84 166,194.97 7,766.37 19,821.25 570.85 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,504.43
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,504.43
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FUND USES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

1000-9899

9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-lI-1I-A-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 9400 (Memo Only)
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 1,336.882.43
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 468,505.87
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 314,535.22
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 1,417,422.12
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 45,599.99
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 25,286.59
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,608,232.22
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 408,272.75
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 139,886.91
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 106,985.21
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 155,143.54
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 12,514.02
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 822,802.43
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 19,764.52
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 3,325.90
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 19,874.13
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 43,756.33
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 10,659.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 1,075.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 98,454.88



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-lI-11-B-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 9400 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 354,225.63
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 210,847.21
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 57,934.27
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 625,331.70
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 303,488.65
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 85,371.27
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 1,637,198.73
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 129,220.83
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 36,703.97
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 24,788.59
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 1,834.20
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 322,420.43
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 514,968.02
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 39,504.43
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 590.453.16
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 629,957.59
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-1I-11-C-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 9400 (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 27,104.31
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 7,050.24
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 4,149.75 8,469.75
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 12,616.22 86,343.31
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 925.00 925.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 17.690.97 129,892.61
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 17.690.97 7,441,506.48
OTHER FUND USES
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 12,677.39
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 12,677.39

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 17.690.97 7.454,183.87



